ATTACHMENT D

DECISION



w0 N O

10
11
12
13
14
156
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

ATTACHMENT D

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

In the Matter of the Reinstatement from CASE NO. 2015-1146
Disability Retirement of: OAH NO. 2016030813

RYANN O. MULLEN, DECISION

Respondent,

)

)

)

)

)

)

. )

and )
)

WASCO STATE PRISON, CALIFORNIA )
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND )
REHABILITATION, )
)

)

Respondent.

)

RESOLVED, that the Board of Administration of the California Public
Employees’ Retirement System, pursuant to Goverﬁment Code section 11517(c)(2)(C),
which authorizes the Board to “make technical or other minor changes in the proposed
decision”®, hereby modifies the Proposed Decision, deleting the word “industrial" before
the words “disability retirement” on pages seven and eight of the Proposed Decision,

and hereby adopts as its own Decision the Proposed Decision dated

September 22, 2016, as modified, concerning the appeal of Ryann O. Mullen;
RESOLVED FURTHER that this Board Decision shall be effective 30 days following
mailing of the Decision.

| hereby certify that on November 16, 2016, the Board of Administration,
California Public Employees' Retirement System, made and adopted the foregoing
Resolution, and | certify further that the attached copy of the Administrative Law
111
111/
111




N s N

©o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25

Judge's Proposed Decision is a true copy of the Decision adopted by said Board of

Administration in said matter.

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION, CALIFORNIA
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

MARCIE FROST
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Dated: 11/21/2016 BY '
DONNA(RAMEL LUM
Deputy EXecutive Officer

Customer Services and Support






