ATTACHMENT D
DECISION

1	BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM			
2	In the Matter of the Reinstatement from) CASE NO. 2015-1146		
3	Disability Retirement of:) OAH NO. 2016030813)		
4	RYANN O. MULLEN,) DECISION)		
5	Respondent,)		
6	and			
7	WASCO STATE PRISON, CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION,)))		
8	Respondent.			
9		'		
10	RESOLVED, that the Board of Administration of the California Public			
11	Employees' Retirement System, pursuant to Government Code section 11517(c)(2)(C)			
12	which authorizes the Board to "make technical or other minor changes in the proposed			
13	decision", hereby modifies the Proposed Decision, deleting the word "industrial" before			
14	the words "disability retirement" on pages seven and eight of the Proposed Decision,			
15	and hereby adopts as its own Decision the Proposed Decision dated			
16	September 22, 2016, as modified, concerning the appeal of Ryann O. Mullen;			
17	RESOLVED FURTHER that this Board Decision shall be effective 30 days following			
18	mailing of the Decision.			
19	***	***		
20	I hereby certify that on November 16, 2016, the Board of Administration,			
21	California Public Employees' Retirement System, made and adopted the foregoing			
22	Resolution, and I certify further that the attached copy of the Administrative Law			
23	111			
24	///			
25	///			

1	Judge's Proposed Decision is a true copy of the Decision adopted by said Board of		
2	Administration in said matter.		
3			BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION, CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM MARCIE FROST CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
4			CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
5	Detect: 11/21/2016	DV.	mly
6	Dated: 11/21/2016	БТ	DONNA RAMEL LUM Deputy Executive Officer Customer Services and Support
7			Customer Services and Support
8			•
9		•	
10			
11			·/
12			•
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20	·		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			